
LESSON PLAN (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

Of 

Bachelor of Fashion Designing 1st year (1st sem) 

 

Nomenclature of the paper: Textile science and Care 

Class: Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Sem I 

Department: Fashion Designing  

Name of the faculty: DIVI PATHAK 

Paper code: B23-FDS-103 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 Terminology – fiber ,yarns, linear Density , 

strength, crease , recovery , abrasion resistance, 

drapability ,tensile strength  etc. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Introduction to textile fibers, classification of 

fibers  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Manufacturing of cotton and silk and property of 

them 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Manufacturing of silk and property of it . spinning 

process  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Manufacturing and types of rayon and nylon with 

its properties  

28.08.23-31.08.23 Physical properties of fabric strength , abrasion 

resistance  

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Physical properties crease 

recovery,stiffness,Durability , static charge ,air 

permeability, water repellent ,etc  

08.09.23-14.09.23 Test of terminology, revision of natural and man 

made fibers  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Acetate and acrylic fibers , physical property and 

chemical property of man made fibers. 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Filament and spun yarns,  textile yarns  

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Woolen and worsted yarns  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Carded and combed yarns and test  

 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Yarn properties . Linear Density,size ,twist , crimp 

etc  

23.10.23-31.10.23 Revision of yarns and classification of yarns  

Revision of physical properties Test of yarn 



November   

02.11.23-09.11.23 Nylon 66,nylon 6 

 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature Of The Paper: Textile Science And Care (Practical)  

Department:  Clothing And Textile  

Class : Bachelor Of Fashion Designing, Sem -I 

Name Of The Faculty: Divi Pathak 

Paper Code: B23-Fds-103 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

 24.07.23-29.07.23 visual fiber identification  

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Microscopic & burning test  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Microscopic & burning test doubts  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Fiber blend  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Identification of yarns 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Thread count  

08.09.23-14.09.23 Colour fasteners to washing and ironing  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Washing and finishing of cotton  

22.09.23-30.09.23 Remove of different stains from fabric cotton  

October 

 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07.10.23 Solubility test  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Crimp and twist (explained in class) 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Crimp and twist test(practical) 

Dimensional stability of fabric 

November 02.11.23-09-11-23 Submition and revision  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Design and Illustration (Theory) 

Department:  FASHION DESIGNING 

Class: Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester I  

Name of the faculty: Simranpreet Kaur 

Paper code: B23FD-101 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 Introduction to art media and its applications 

August 01.09.23-05.08.23 Different art media like pencils, pencil colours, 

crayons, poster colours and erasers 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Acrylic rendering and shading skills 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Design – definition and types  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Elements of art – line, form, shape, space, size 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Elements of design – texture and colour. 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Principles of design – harmony, proportion, 

balance, rhythm and emphasis 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Revision 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Colour, dimension of colour, hue, value, 

intensity, colour schemes 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Importance and application of above colour 

schemes 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Introduction and brief history of fashion 

illustrations 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Fashion model drawing – basic human 

proportion, body figures 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Shapes and sketching postures 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Optical illusions created through elements of art 

Principles of design 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Design and Illustration (Practical) 

Department:  FASHION DESIGNING 

Class: Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester I  

Name of the faculty: Simranpreet Kaur 

Paper code: B23FD-101 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 The basic drawing and rendering of equipment 

using pencils, crayons, poster colours, water 

colours, pencil colours 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Figure Stylization – Illustrations – Basic 

croquis,  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Division of the body to make the 8, 10 and 12 

head croquis (front, side and ¾th profile) 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Figure in motion- normal standing, walking, 

running and sitting 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Figure drawing in S, T, X, Y poses 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Colour – Preparation of colour wheel, grey 

scales, colour schemes, tints and shades. 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Creation of motifs using different forms and 

shapes.  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Revision 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Designing of following motifs and its types in 

different colour ways - Geometrical 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07.10.23 Realistic  

Natural 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Stylized  

Vertical 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Horizontal  

Half Drop 

23.10.23-31.10.23 All over  

Diagonal 

Sketching of: Caps, face, eye, nose 

November 02.11.23-09.11.23 Sketching of:  Lips, hands, legs and hairstyles. 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Sewing (Theory) 

Department:  FASHION DESIGNING 

Class: Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester I  

Name of the faculty: Simranpreet Kaur 

Paper code: B23FD-102 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 Introduction to Sewing, Sewing Equipments and 

their function 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Terminology: Stitches, Grain, Grainline, Off-

grain, On-Grain, Bais, Seam allowances, Seams, 

Measuring Tools 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Sewing machine, its Parts and their Function 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Threading a machine. Common problems and 

methods to overcome. 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Introduction to Industrial Sewing machine, its 

different types and their Function 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Temporary & Permanent Stitches - Temporary 

stitches: basting- even, uneven and diagonal.  

Permanent stitches: hemming, slip stitching, 

blanket, and fagoting. 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Making terminologies & symbols (notches, 

punch/circles,) 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Pattern information (grain, part, piece, cut 

symbols) seam allowance, fabric terms (grain, 

Bowing). 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Explain Seams & Seam Finishes, type of seam 

finishes and their application 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Define Fullness and its types - Darts, Tucks, 

Pleats, Gathers, Shirring, Ruffles and Godets 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Yokes – Definitions, purpose with and without 

fullness, applications and construction 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Sleeves – definition, terms and types 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Collars – definition, terms, types and styles 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Different types of Pockets 

Different types of Skirts. 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Basics of Sewing (Practical) 

Department:  FASHION DESIGNING 

Class: Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester I  

Name of the faculty: Simranpreet Kaur 

Paper code: B23FD-102 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 Sample Making of the following basic hand 

stitches:              
Temporary Stitches: Basting- Even & 

Uneven, Diagonal, Slip and Pin basting 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Sample Making of the following basic hand 

stitches:              
Permanent: Running, Hemming, 

Backstitch, Whipping and Button hole 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Samples Checking                                                                                                                 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Machine Stitching:                                                                                                                     
Seams: Topstitch seam, Counter, Lapped 

seam, Run n fell seam and French seam 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Finishes:  Edge stitched, Overcast and 

Bound seam 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Facing (straight and bias) & Bindings 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Sample Making of the following:                                                         
Pleats- Knife, Inverted, Accordion and Box 

pleats 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Darts- Half and Full dart 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Neck Lines- Round, Square, V Shape etc 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Tucks- Pin, Cross 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07.10.23 Gathers- By Hand & Machine, elastic and 

bobbin elastic         

09.10.23-14.10.23 Placket-Continuous wrap placket, two piece 

placket, kurta placket, trouser fly and slit 

opening 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Pocket–Inseam pocket, Kurta pocket and 

Patch pocket 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Fasteners –Buttons & button hole, Shirt 

buttons- with and without shank, Press buttons, 

Hooks & eye and Zippers (close ended, open 

ended and concealed) 

Samples Checking 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Practice Session 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

Of 

B.Sc. Fashion Designing 2nd year (3rd sem) 

  

Nomenclature of the paper: KNITTING TECHNOLOGY (THEORY)  

Department:   CLOTHING AND TEXTILE  

Class :   B.Sc. FD, SEM III 

Name of the faculty: DIVI PATHAK 

Paper code:204 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 1.08.23-05.08.23 Introduction to knitting  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Warp and weft 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Terms used in knitting  

21.08.23-26.08.23 Knitting industry past  

28.08.23-31.09.23 Present and future knitting industry  

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Knitting needles (hand needles) 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Compound needles and latch needles  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Hand knitting and machine knitting  

22.09.23-30.09.23 Knits and woven ,warp and weft comparison  

October 

 

 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Defect of knitting fabric  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Single jersey, rib ,purl, interlock,float ,tuck 

stitches  

16.10.23-21.10.23 Weft and warp machine  

23.10.23-31.10.23 Under lap ,closed lap ,open lap 

Loops formation 

November 2.10.23-09.11.23 Revision of syllabus  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

                                                    

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: KNITTING TECHNOLOGY (Lab)  

Department:     CLOTHING AND TEXTILE  

Class :   B.SC FD, SEM III 

Name of the faculty: DIVI PATHAK 

Paper code: 204 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Explain wool and needles selection  

07.08.23-12.08.23 Rib and purl stich explain  

14.08.23-19.08.23 Jersey sample explain  

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Design sample 5 knit and 5 purl  

08.09.23-14.09.23 Design of rib sample 1×1 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Rib 2nd design 2×2 

22.09.23-30.09.23 All samples making process revised  

October 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07.10.23 Float tuck design  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Knitting article  

16.10.23-21.10.23 2 wool color design  

23.10.23-31.10.23 Design from the help of graph paper 

Checking of files and doubts 

12.11.23-09.11.23 Final submission of file and article  

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

                                                   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: PATTERN MAKING I (P) 

Department: CLOTHING AND TEXTILE  

Class :   B.SC FD, SEM III 

Name of the faculty: DIVI PATHAK 

Paper code: 202 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Tools and equipment used in pattern making  

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Adult bodies block  

08.09.23-14.09.23 Adult sleeve block  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Skirt basic block  

22.09.23-30.09.23 Collar with stand 

October 

 

 

 

November  

03.10.23-07.10.23 Mandarin collar and leg o mutton sleeve  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Bell sleeve and lantern sleeve  

16.10.23-21.10.23 Petal sleeve and drop sleeve  

23.10.23-31.10.23 Peter pan collar /yokes  

02.11.23-09.11.23 (Extra classes are being taken in free lectures to 

complete the work.) 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

                                                    

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: PATTERN MAKING – 1 (THEORY) 

Class : Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester III 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Lakshika 

Paper code: 202 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Pattern Making Tools 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Style reading  

15.09.23-21.09.23 Fabric estimation and its importance +(revision) 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Fitting- principles of good fit 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07-10.23 On casual laeve 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Test 

Basic of commercial paper pattern 

 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Pattern envolpe  

Pattern making 

 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Pattern layouts 

Terminology used in pattern making (half topic) 

02.10.23-09.11.23 Terminology used in pattern making (half topic) 

 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Computer (Practical) 

Class :  Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester III 

Name of the faculty: Ms. MANSI SHARMA 

Paper code: 203 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Draw a croquie in coral draw 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Single dart 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Multiple dart 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Princess line 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Yoke  

09.10.23-14.10.23 Fullness: 

Gathering 

 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Tusk and pleates  

 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Contouring pattern: 

Off shoulder , Wrap , Halter neck 

Child bodice block 

 

02.10.23-09.11.23 Basic bodice block 

 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Needle craft practical 

Department:     Clothing and textile 

Class   :   Bsc. Fashion designing 2nd year 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Shilpa Rani 

Paper code:201 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 07.08.23-12.08.23 Patch work and quilting 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Introduction,tool,material,technique 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Embroidery-introduction,tool,material,types of 

embroidery 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Hand embroidery, stitches 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Cut work,glass work,drawn thread work,machine 

embroidery 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Applique-intoduction,tools,material,techniques 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Special techniques-smocking,ribbon work 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Beads and sequins work 

October 

 

 

 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Knitting-introduction,tools,hand knitting,tools, 

material ,techniques 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Basic textures,ribs laces,cables,multicoloured 

knitting 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LESSON PLAN  (Session 23-24) 

Semester –Odd 

Of 

B.Sc. Fashion Designing 3rd year (5th sem) 

  

 

Nomenclature Of The Paper: Pattern & Marker Making On Computer (Practical) 

Department:  Clothing and Textile  

Class : Bachelor Of Fashion Designing, Semester Vth  

Name Of The Faculty: Ms. Lakshika 

Paper Code: 303 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

September 08.09.23 – 14.09.23 Basic bodice block + seam allowances  

15.09.23 – 21.09.23 Basic sleeve block + seam allowances 

22.09.23 – 30.09.23 Trouser +seam allowances 

October 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23 – 07.10.23 (on casual leave ) 

09.10.23 – 14.10.23 Overcoat + shirt  

16.10.23 – 21.10.23 One piece dress 

Manipulation of single dart series 

23.10.23 -31.10.23 Basic principles of marker making on 

computer(cutting &layouts ) 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Cross marking and notching 

Manipulating grain lines 

(need more lectures to cover syllabus) 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: History of world costume (Theory) 

Class : Bachelor of Fashion Designing, Semester Vth  

 Name of the faculty: Ms. Mansi Sharma 

Paper code: 301 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

September 01.09.23 – 07.09.23 Babylonia 

Definition, history background, male costume, 

female costume, conclusion 

08.09.23 – 14.09.23 The style of Assyrian costume, male costume, 

female costume 

15.09.23 – 21.09.23 Egyptian  

History of Egyptian costume 

22.09.23 – 30.09.23 Greek world costume  

Male and female costume  

October 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23 – 07.10.23 Assignment  

World costume of roman period 

09.10.23 – 14.10.23 Test  

History of Crete costume 

16.10.23 – 21.10.23 History of byzantine costume  

Conclusion 

23.10.23 -31.10.23 Class test 

French costume 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Middle age, renaissance period of costume 

French revolution, romantic period of costume 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Apparel manufacturing technologies( theory) 

Class  : B.Sc. Fashion designing 3 year 

Name of the faculty: Ms. Shilpa Rani 

Paper code:302 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

August 07.08.23-12.08.23 Introduction to entrepenuership,development -

steps in setting up an entrepenuership 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Work flow and brief study of various department 

of apparel manufacturing unit 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Introduction to quality control-

definition,importance of quality assurance,stages 

of quality control in apparel industry 

28.08.23-31.09.23 Garment inspection using different methods 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Packaging -importance and various material 

used for packaging 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Care labels ,care labelling system, eco 

labelling,special purpose machines 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Applying quality assurance programmes in 

fabric department ,cutting department,production 

and finishing department 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Different types industrial sewing machines,uses, 

industrial sewing machine 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nomenclature of the paper: Pattern Making-III(Practical) 

Class: B.Sc. Fashion Designing, 5th Sem  

Name of the faculty: Simranpreet Kaur 

Paper code: 304 

 

Month Week Topics to be covered 

July 24.07.23-29.07.23 Test fit of different patterns on dress form. 

August 01.08.23-05.08.23 Preparation of basic blocks – children, men & 

women. 

07.08.23-12.08.23 Dart manipulation – single dart 

14.08.23-19.08.23 Dart manipulation – multiple dart 

21.08.23-26.08.23 Princess lines 

28.08.23-31.08.23 Yokes 

September 01.09.23-07.09.23 Fullness (gather, pleats & tucks) 

08.09.23-14.09.23 Contouring pattern (wrap, off shoulder) 

15.09.23-21.09.23 Contouring pattern (halter, cowl). 

22.09.23-30.09.23 Revision 

October 

 

 

 

November 

03.10.23-07-10.23 Draping of basic bodice block - Front 

09.10.23-14.10.23 Draping of basic bodice block - Back 

16.10.23-21.10.23 Draping of Top with Halter 

23.10.23-31.10.23 Draping of top with princess line 

02.11.23-09.11.23 Draping of Top with off shoulder design 

Revision 

Vacations 10.11.23-16.11.23 Diwali Vacations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


